
SMU Off Campus Tutoring and Community Service Program Contact Sheet

African American Museum Daphne Stephenson dstephenson@aamdallas.org Community Service
Event planning, administrative, 

accounting

Ben Milam Elementary Michael Anne Pettiette mpettiete@dallasisd.org DISD Tutoring

Catholic Charities of Dallas, Inc. Dana Bacallado dbacallado@mrs.catholiccharitiesdallas.org Community Service
Administrative; ESL classes; Refugee 

Assistance

Cesar Chavez Learning Center Kimberly Runnels krunnels@dallasisd.org DISD Tutoring, After School Clubs

Dallas Community Lighthouse Diana Baker diana@kids-u.org After School Tutoring

David G. Burnet Elementary Shirley Dolph sdolph@dallasisd.org DISD Tutoring

Education Is Freedom Shannon Page SPage@educationisfreedom.org Community Service
College-prep and mentoring in local 

DISD high schools

Group Excellence Ben Goerz bgoerz@groupexcellence.org
After School, 

Community Service
Tutoring; Internships (Public 

Relations, IT, Accounting, HR)
Lakewood Elementary Jessica Rangel jrangel1226@gmail.com DISD Tutoring

Maple Lawn Elementary Jane Ann Logan dallasjaneann@hotmail.com DISD Tutoring, Chess

Medisend International
Vicki Northen            

Whitney Brookins 
vicki.northen@medisend.org  

whitney.brookins@medisend.org
Community Service

Biomedical Equipment Repair, 
Administrative, Warehouse Logistics

Obadiah Knight Elementary Todd Bingamon jbing168@dallasisd.org DISD Tutoring

Onesimo Hernandez Elementary Loretta Alston lalston@dallasisd.org DISD Tutoring

Project Transformation Mary Norsworthy norsworthy@projecttransformation.org After School Tutoring

Raul Quintanilla Middle School Rodolfo Guel RGUEL@dallasisd.org DISD Tutoring

The Hillier School, Inc. Harmony Giles harmony.giles@hppc.org After School Tutoring

Trinity River Mission Deisy Martinez dmartinez@trinityrivermission.org After School Tutoring

US Attorney's Office Christina Griffith christina.griffith@usdoj.gov Community Service Administrative; Accounting; HR

Wilkinson Center Jerry Hawkins Jerry_Hawkins@wilkinsoncenter.org Community Service Tutoring
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